Sub-Recipient Funding Agreement
Amendment No. 1

This Amendment dated and effective as of this _17th day of January 2024, shall be attached
to and become a part of the Sub-Recipient Funding Agreement dated December 15, 2023
between Clatsop County (“County”) and Clatsop Community Action (“Sub-Recipient”).
The parties agree to the following changes to the Sub-Recipient Funding Agreement:

Services and Payment: County shall provide funding to Sub-Recipient in the
amended total amount of $1,250,000 for shelter beds and $1,490,803 for rapid re-
housing. All other terms and conditions of the agreement apply.

Except as expressly amended, the Sub-Recipient Funding Agreement is hereby ratified and
affirmed by the parties, and shall remain in full force and effect according to their terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first
written above.

CLATSOP COUNTY Clatsop Community Action
(“County™) (“Sub-Recipient”)
By,;.;:-\@ \\\)\mm\\.uo
Don Bohn e Name: Viviana Matthews \

County Manager Title:  Executive Director

Dated: 5 { / f; fz% Dated: 01/17/2024



